FORM PTO-1618A Expires-05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

11-12-1998



100875922

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | | |

U.S. Department of Commerce

| MARKS ONLY |
|--|
| : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Conveyance Type |
| Assignment License |
| Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment |
| Merger Month Day Year 10 13 98 X Change of Name |
| A Change of Name |
| Other |
| Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| |
| Limited Partnership X Corporation Association |
| |
| ation Oregon |
| |
| Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Oregon USA 97204 |
| State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingan English

| DOD M | DTO 1610D |
|--------------|-----------|
| rokw | PTO-1618B |
| Exeres 06/ | 317/40 |
| E.F. Co Con. | 00130 |
| CHAR OCCA | 0007 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only | | | | |
|--|--|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Domostio i | | Enter for the first Receivir | ng Party only. | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspond | dent Name and Address Area Code and | Telephone Number | | |
| Name | Benjamin H. Kaminash | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Ater Wynne LLP | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 222 SW Columiba, Suite 1800 | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Portland, Oregon 97201 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments. | tached conveyance documer | nt # 4 | |
| Trademark | Application Number(s) or Registrati | on Number(s) 1 Ma | rk if additional numbers attached | |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | | | | |
| 75/550401 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | |
| Fee Amour | The Amount for Properties | Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | |
| | payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account | | 01-2704 | |
| | Authorization to | charge additional fees: | es X No | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| Benjamin B | H. Kaminash | | October 29, 1998 | |
| Name | of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0263

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

WEBCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

was filed under the Oregon
Business Corporation Act
on March 20, 1996
Restated Articles of Incorporation
were filed on October 13, 1998
changing the name to

RULESPACE, INC.

I further certify that RULESPACE, INC.

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



RECORDED: 11/06/1998

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State

Heather S. Davis

November 2, 1998

1510

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0264